\$40.00 14348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARGILL, INCORPORATED		10/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLINGE FOODS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 Bessemer Drive	
Internal Address:	Kelvin Industrial Estate, East Kilbride	
City:	Glasgow G75 0QX, Scotland	
State/Country:	STATELESS	
Entity Type:	private limited company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1434866	LO-SALT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2066-500

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900038317

Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0298

Signature:	/William C. Wright/
Date:	12/20/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=losaltdeed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0299

U.S.A. - DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 15407 McGinty Road, West Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark LO SALT and Design and the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,434,866, dated March 31, 1987;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has used its trademark LO SALT and Design, having first used it on June 22, 1976, and has not abandoned said mark or its rights therein;

WHEREAS, KLINGE FOODS LIMITED, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Scotland, located and doing business at 1 Bessemer Drive, Kelvin Industrial Estate, East Kilbride, Glasgow G75 0QX, Scotland, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that upon ASSIGNEE'S request, and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, it will execute any and all documents reasonably necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark LO SALT and Design, together with the registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,434,866.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this $\frac{2}{3}$ day of October, 2005.

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

By:

Print Name: Michael Schmit Title: Vice President, Salt

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0300